Start Date  October 22, 2025 12:00 PM (EST) Certification Date  November 6, 2025 12:02 PM (EST)
End Date  November &, 2025 12:00 PM (EST)

There are 2736 eligible voters, 1006 voted, 0 were removed as challenged ballots, A total of 1006 were talliad for a
turnout of 36.77%. 954 of these voters voted online and 52 voted via phone. For LEC elections, the Ballot Certification
Committee has noted the winning candidate in each election, For all other ratification ballots, the highlighted statement
meets the majority requirement and indicates the results on the question.

Results of United Aitlines Council 21 IAD LEC Officer Election are as follows:

Please make your selection for LEC President.

Vote Count %

Lois Breace 210 21%
z Timothy "Chip" Lowe : 775 78%
Chagueta Playerivvrite-in) 1 0%
David Scalzo Jr.owritedn 1 0%
Frances Carraretto-Vargas:wiite-in} 1 0%
Karen Hallwrite-lng 2 0%
Matthew Langenthaliw/rie-in) 1 0%
Michael Simpsongavrie-in 2 0%

Total # 993

' Please make your selection for LEC Vice President.

Vote Count %

Karen Hall 358 37%
Chris Lloyd 88 9%
»{ Stephanie Martin 518 53%
Chadqueta Playeriwiite-in) 1 0%
David Scalzo Jr.pnvriie-n) 1 0%
Federico Masias Munozwrise-in) 1 0%
Timothy Lowednta-in 1 0%

Total # 969

Please make your selection for LEC Secretary.

Vote Count %

Davide "David" Scalzo 393 42%
¥, _Kristin Shaw 535 57%
Chaqueta Playeriyite-in) 1 0%
Edgardo Mangual Quinonesgywrits-1r: 1 0%
Karen Halltwrite-in) 1 0%
Maxwell Fisherivries) 1 0%
Susan Johnsonwrite-iny 1 0%
Total # 933

Please make your selection for LEC Council Representative (3 positions).

Vote Count %



Ahmad Ahmad
g Tyler Andrews
Derek Fairchild
Jeffrey Heisey
¥ Edgardo Mangual
Y% Nick Pino
Debbie Psihountas
Alessandra Saxton{wite-in}
Amanda Boydwiise-in)
Chaqueta Playergwrite-irs)
Christian Lloyd{wise-in)
Christine Jonestvueite-in;
David Scalzo Jr.jasite-in)
Debra Blackpwrits-i)
Genevieve Masongvyrice-in)
Gina Cuzagwriis-in)
Graham Gunnigleswiein)
Gregory Thomas(yrire-in)
Karen Hallpariie-in
Kristin Shawiwrite-in)
Lois Breecefwrita-in)
Madyson Mallby twirite-n;
Maxwell Fisheriwrits-in
Michael Lovewrite-In)
Michael Simpsoniwrite-n)
Moya Doss{vrite-in
Nadine Duvaliwrite-in)
Nichaolas Ciriellofweite-in)
Nichcolas Pinoawiie-in
Patrick Hodgestwiite-in;
Sashoy Mattis-Smith¢writs-in}
Shannan Farrellgwrite-in)
Stephanie Martingwrite-in
Taylor Selingwrie-in
Tevy Chanto(write-in)
Timothy Loweia-in
Timothy Mc Namee{wise-in)
William Burke(ivis-In)

L

L

UL

|

We, the undersigned members of the Ballot Certification Committee, hereby declare that the ballot on the above
subject was validated and tallied in accordance with association voting procedures and applicable provisions of the

%—7 1/ 4 frs—

Constitution and By-Laws.

Cory Dykstra 11/06/2025

Bob Kenia 11/06/2025

323
442
316
210
444
521
175

e A B A A o R TG N N N M- N WL WL WY J, | [ % RS- U Wy Y, T N |, [ W W S S )

2474

13%
18%
13%
8%
18%
21%
7%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

ngtur
%ﬁD\Zm W\~ 6-245

Signature/Date

Ballot Certification Committee



Report generated: 11/06/2025 12:02:43 (GMT-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada)



