## United Airlines Council 21 IAD LEC Officer Election

Start Date

October 22, 2025 12:00 PM (EST)

Certification Date November 6, 2025 12:02 PM (EST)

**End Date** November 6, 2025 12:00 PM (EST)

There are 2736 eligible voters, 1006 voted, 0 were removed as challenged ballots. A total of 1006 were tallied for a turnout of 36.77%. 954 of these voters voted online and 52 voted via phone. For LEC elections, the Ballot Certification Committee has noted the winning candidate in each election. For all other ratification ballots, the highlighted statement meets the majority requirement and indicates the results on the question.

Results of United Airlines Council 21 IAD LEC Officer Election are as follows:

Lois Breece Timothy "Chip" Lowe	Vote Count 210 775	% 21%
Characte Discourses to	(/i)	78%
_Chaqueta Player(\forall rite-in)	1	09
_David Scalzo Jr.(Write-In)	i	09
_Frances Carraretto-Vargas(Write-In)	i	0%
_Karen Hall(\write-in)	2	0%
_Matthew Langenthal(Write-In)	- 1	09
Michael Simpson(Wrife-In)	2	0%

Please make your selection for LEC Vice President.		
	Vote Count	%
Karen Hall	359	37%
Chris Lloyd	88	9%
Stephanie Martin	518	53%
Chaqueta Player(Write-In)	1	0%
David Scalzo Jr.(Write-In)	1	0%
Federico Masias Munoz(Write-In)	1	0%
Timothy Lowe(\Vide-in)	1	0%
	Total # 969	

	Vote Count	%
_Davide "David" Scalzo	393	42%
_Kristin Shaw	535	57%
_Chaqueta Player(Write-In)	1	0%
_Edgardo Mangual Quinones(Write-In)	1	0%
_Karen Hall(vVrite-In)	1	0%
_Maxwell Fisher(Write-In)	1	0%
Susan Johnson(Write-in)	1	0%

Please make your selection for LEC Council Representative (3 positions).

Ahmad Ahmad	323	13%
Tyler Andrews	442	18%
Derek Fairchild	316	13%
Jeffrey Heisey	210	8%
<u></u> ≰_Edgardo Mangual	444	18%
XNick Pino	521	21%
Debbie Psihountas	175	7%
Alessandra Saxton(Write-In)	1	0%
Amanda Boyd(Write-In)	1	0%
Chaqueta Player(Write-In)	1	0%
Christian Lloyd(Write-In)	1	0%
Christine Jones(\Vrite-In)	1	0%
David Scalzo Jr.(Wnte-In)	2	0%
Debra Black(Write-in)	1	0%
Genevieve Mason(Write-In)	1	0%
Gina Cuza(Write-In)	2	0%
Graham Gunnigle(Write-In)	1	0%
Gregory Thomas(Write-In)	1	0%
Karen Hall(Write-In)	3	0%
Kristin Shaw(Write-In)	1	0%
Lois Breece(Write-In)	5	0%
Madyson Maltby(Write-In)	1	0%
Maxwell Fisher(Write-In)	1	0%
Michael Love(Write-In)	1	0%
Michael Simpson(Write-In)	1	0%
Moya Doss(Write-In)	1	0%
Nadine Duval(Write-In)	1	0%
Nicholas Ciriello(Write-In)	1	0%
Nicholas Pino(Write-In)	1	0%
Patrick Hodges(Write-In)	1	0%
Sashoy Mattis-Smith(vVrite-In)	1	0%
Shannan Farrell(Write-In)	1	0%
Stephanie Martin(Write-In)	3	0%
Taylor Selin(Write-In)	1	0%
Tevy Chanto(Write-In)	1	0%
Timothy Lowe(Write-in)	3	0%
Timothy Mc Namee(Write-In)	1	0%
William Burke(Write-In)	1	0%
	Total # 2474	

We, the undersigned members of the Ballot Certification Committee, hereby declare that the ballot on the above subject was validated and tallied in accordance with association voting procedures and applicable provisions of the Constitution and By-Laws.

Cory Dykstra 11/06/2025	(NW 11/4/25
Bob Kenia 11/06/2025	Signature/Date  Signature/Date  11-6-25
	Signature/Date

Report generated: 11/06/2025 12:02:43 (GMT-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada)